EBIT 0 170000 170000 170000 170000 170000
EBIT(1-Tc) 0 115600 115600 115600 115600 115600
Operating CF 0 335600 335600 335600 335600 335600
CapEx 1100000

   Change NWC
   FCFFt -1100000 335600 335600 335600 335600 335600

   NPV 239953,4884

   Project should go ahead, positive NPV.

b)
   Sensistivity Analysis to variable "number of units sold"

NPV

Quantity 239953,4884

20000

-
1253320,065

30000

-
954665,3547

40000

-
656010,6439

50000

-
357355,9331

60000

-
58701,22233

70000 239953,4884

80000 538608,1992

90000 837262,91

100000 1135917,621

110000 1434572,332

120000 1733227,042

   NPV is sensitive to this variable "Quantity".

   If the quantity goes below 70000 (the forecasted value), the project loses money.
 It all depends on our confidence regarding his "central" value of 70000.

Question 4

   Life 5 years

   Residual value 0
   Discount Rate 12%
   Tax Rate 32%

Scenario

Pessimistic Expected Optimistic

   Market Size 150000 200000 300000
   Market Share 20% 25% 30%
   Sale Price 115 120 125
   Unit Variable Cost 75 70 60
   Fixed Cost 1000000 1000000 1000000
   CapEx 1750000 1750000 1750000

   Analysis of the Expected
Scenario

   t 0 1 2 3 4 5
  Sales

6000000 6000000 6000000 6000000 6000000

  Variable Costs

3500000 3500000 3500000 3500000 3500000
  Fixed Costs

1000000 1000000 1000000 1000000 1000000

  Depreciation

437500 437500 437500 437500 437500
  EBIT 0 1062500 1062500 1062500 1062500 1062500
  EBIT(1-Tc) 0 722500 722500 722500 722500 722500
  Operating CF 0 1160000 1160000 1160000 1160000 1160000
  CapEx 1750000

   Inv. Work.Capital
   FCFFt -1750000 1160000 1160000 1160000 1160000 1160000

   NPV 2431540,395

Based on NPV, go ahead with project (NPV>0).

 IRR 60%

Information confirmed byIRR>12%

   Scenario Analysis based on "Data", "What if Analysis", "Scenario Manager"

   The project is viable according to the "Expected" scenario, but would not survive the Pessimistic Scenario
as one can conclude from the NPV analysis.

   The final investment decision crucially relies on the degree of confidence allocated to the Expected scenario.

Scenario Summary

Current
Values: Pessimistic Optimistic

Changing Cells:

$C$10 200000 150000 300000